PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4446241

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME INCORRECTLY RECORDED IN APPLICATION NO. 11/959,675 AT REEL 022288 AND FRAME 0928. ASSIGNOR CONFIRMS THE CHANGE OF NAME. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| SYNTHES (U.S.A.) | 12/23/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYNTHES USA, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST | |
| City: | WEST CHESTER | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19380 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11349693 |
| Application Number: | 07817472 |
| Application Number: | 09945704 |
| Application Number: | 10963279 |
| Application Number: | 11283379 |
| Application Number: | 10292515 |
| Application Number: | 09932313 |
| Application Number: | 07753837 |
| Application Number: | 08426684 |
| Application Number: | 07733598 |
| Application Number: | 10923084 |
| Application Number: | 10311978 |
| Application Number: | 12242207 |
| Application Number: | 10510028 |
| Application Number: | 10370606 |
| Application Number: | 11568954 |
| Application Number: | 11572648 |
| Application Number: | 10314406 |
| Application Number: | 10591833 |

PATENT

504399544 REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0013

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11573310 |
| Application Number: | 11606506 |
| Application Number: | 11418359 |
| Application Number: | 11817376 |
| Application Number: | 11108040 |
| Application Number: | 11148193 |
| Application Number: | 11221546 |
| Application Number: | 12130287 |
| Application Number: | 11650269 |
| Application Number: | 11568674 |
| Application Number: | 12089679 |
| Application Number: | 12089574 |
| Application Number: | 11900954 |
| Application Number: | 11293289 |
| Application Number: | 12027551 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104525.006090 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANN TREVISANI |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ann Trevisani/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/06/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page1.tif source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page2.tif source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page3.tif source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page4.tif source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page5.tif source=Corrective assignment_#3 Synthes U.S.A. to Synthes USA LLC -- 5-12-2017#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0014

\$1400.00 190743 1224220

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Synthes (U.S.A.) | Name: Synthes USA, LLC | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: 1302 Wrights Lane East | |
| []Yes [X]No | City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No | |
| [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other | | |
| Execution Date: <u>December 23, 2008</u> | | |
| 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application Nos. | B. Patent Nos. | |
| See Appendix A | | |
| Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 35 | |
| Name: Janal M. Kalis | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>1.400.00</u> | |
| Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. Pro. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938 | []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 | |
| | Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 | |
| DO NOT US: | E THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| Janał M. Kalis/Reg. No. 37,650 Name of Person Signing | Signalbre Z3 Kw 0 9 Date | |
| 2 (| tal number of pages including cover sheet: 6 | |
| | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexaudria, VA 22313-1450

APPENDIX A

| Serial | Patent | Attorney Docket | Client Reference Number |
|------------|-----------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| Number | Number_ | Number | |
| 11/349,693 | 7,445,633 | 2579.009US1 | 00298-06PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 07/817,472 | 5,383,931 | 2579.017US1 | 5089320374999 - Biomaterials |
| 09/945,704 | 6,747,121 | 2579.018US1 | 00598-05PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 10/963,279 | 6,974,247 | 2579.020US1 | LU-1885/US - Biomaterials |
| 11/283,379 | 7,168,847 | 2579.020US2 | 00132-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 10/292,515 | 6,951,562 | 2579.031US1 | 00090-05PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 09/932,313 | 6,793,660 | 2579.034US1 | 5060960-5004 - Biomaterials |
| 07/753,837 | 5,275,601 | 2579.041US1 | LU-1321/US - Biomaterials |
| 08/426,684 | 5,728,336 | 2579.043US2 | |
| 07/733,598 | 5,236,431 | 2579.044US1 | |
| 10/923,084 | 7,374,775 | 2579.049US1 | |
| 10/311,978 | 6,997,930 | 2579.065US1 | 5060960501800 - Biomaterials |
| 12/242,207 | | 2579.009US2 | 00298-08PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 10/510,028 | | 2579.011US1 | 00069-05PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 10/370,606 | | 2579.012US1 | 00655-05PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/568,954 | | 2579.013US1 | 00467-06PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/572,648 | | 2579.014US1 | 00479-07PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/959,675 | | 2579.015US1 | 00622-07PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 10/314,406 | | 2579.019US1 | 00637-05PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 10/591,833 | | 2579.022US1 | 00463-06PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/573,310 | | 2579.023US1 | 00475-07PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/606,506 | | 2579.024US1 | 00522-06PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/418,359 | <u> </u> | 2579.027US1 | 00383-06PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 11/817,376 | | 2579.028US1 | 00299-07PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/108,040 | | 2579.029US1 | 00188-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 11/148,193 | | 2579.030US1 | 00494-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 11/221,546 | | 2579. <u>031US</u> 2 | 00090-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 12/130,287 | | 2579.032US2 | 00333-08PUS4 - Biomaterials |
| 11/650,269 | | 2579.036US1 | 00521-07PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 11/568,674 | | 2579.040US1 | 00473-06PUS1 - Biomaterials |
| 12/089,679 | | 2579.051US1 | 00043-08PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 12/089,574 | | 2579.052US1 | 00085-08PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 11/900,954 | | 2579.061US2 | 00361-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 11/293,289 | | 2579.065US2 | 00076-05PUS2 - Biomaterials |
| 12/027,551 | | 2579.084US1 | 00221-08PUS1 - Biomaterials |

PATENT REEL: 0242784 FRANCE: 0929

Delaware

PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNTHES (U.S.A.)" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNTHES (U.S.A.)" TO "SYNTHES USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4637595 8100V

081225463

You may verify this cortificate online at corp.dolaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7046256

DATE: 12-23-08

F264TEFN4T F2640:=34M4EF: 69362560: 4385F3 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 PM 12/23/2008 FILED 03:20 PM 12/23/2008 SRV 081225463 - 4637595 FILE

SYNTHES (U.S.A.)

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated December 2, 2008 is executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Synthes (U.S.A.), a Pennsylvania general partnership, into a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Company first came into being upon the execution of a Partnership Agreement on April 22, 1987.

SECOND: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Synthes (U.S.A.).

THIRD: The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of Limited Liability Company filed concurrently herewith is Synthes USA, LLC.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

SYNTHES (U.S.A.)

By: SYTH, Inc.

By: \(\sum_{\text{Name:}} \sum_{\text{Obert Donohue}} \)

Title: Treasurer

By: Synthes North America, Inc.

Name: Joseph Fisher

Title: Secretary

DB1/62247480.3

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SYNTHES USA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4637595 8100v

081225463

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7046256

DATE: 12-23-08

PAYTEINT REEL 0942884 FRANCE: 09312 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 PM 12/23/2008 FILED 03:20 PM 12/23/2008 SRV 081225463 - 4637595 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SYNTHES USA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Synthes USA, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Synthes USA, LLC this 3 day of December, 2008.

Navne:

Joseph Fisher

Tile:

Authorized Person

DB1/62244881.3